## AQUATIC MASTER PLAN TASK FORCE

## **Community Interest Announcement**

## Description of Announcement:

Approval of the Aquatic Master Plan Task Force Recommendations Regarding the Draft Aquatic Master Plan by City Council (Members of the Aquatic Master Plan Task Force will attend City Council meeting)

Thursday, December 14, 2017 10:00 a.m.

Austin City Hall 301 W. Second Street Austin, Texas, 78701

A quorum of Task Force members may be present. No action will be taken by the Task Force.

Task Force Liaison: Meredith Mooney (512) 974-6717